
In the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

Middle District

No. 38 May Term, 1974

**PENNSYLVANIA HUMAN RELATIONS
COMMISSION,**

Appellant

vs.

**UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION,
AMERICAN BRIDGE DIVISION,
SHIFFLER WORKS,**

Appellee

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

*Appeal From the Decision of the Commonwealth
Court of Pennsylvania at No. 355 C.D. 1973
Dismissing the Complaint in Equity Brought
by the Pennsylvania Human Relations Com-
mission To Compel Answers to Interrogatories
Issued To Investigate the Complaint at Docket
No. E-5094A.*

SANFORD KAHN
General Counsel

**Pennsylvania Human Re-
lations Commission, Ap-
pellant**

**100 N. Cameron Street
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101**

Murrelle Printing Co., Law Printers, Box 100, Sayre, Pa. 18840

INDEX TO BRIEF

	PAGE
Statement of Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Questions Involved	2
History of the Case	3
Summary of Argument	5
Argument:	
I. PHRC's complaint charging appellee with unlawful employment discrimination clearly complied with the "particularity" requirement for complaints filed under the Pennsylvania Human Relations Act	7
II. PHRC has the power to compel answers to interrogatories pursuant to its duty to investigate	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES:

Commonwealth v. Acquaviva, 187 Pa. Superior Ct. 550 (1958)	17
Iron Workers Local 67 v. Hart, 191 N.W. 2d 758 (1971)	15
Local No. 104, Sheet Metal Workers International Association v. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, 439 F. 2d 237 (9th Cir. 1971)	9, 10

Pittsburgh Press Employment Advertising Discrimination Appeal, 4 Pa. Commonwealth Ct. 448 (1972)	17, 20
Sparton Southwest, Inc. v. EEOC, 461 F. 2d 1055 (10th Cir. 1972)	13
United States v. Morton Salt Company, 338 U.S. 632 (1950)	8, 9, 10
MISCELLANEOUS:	
Civil Rights Act of 1964, Section 706(a), Title VII	9, 21
General Rules of Administrative Practice and Procedure, Section 35.54	5, 17
Pennsylvania Human Relations Act, Act of October 27, 1955, P. L. 744, as amended, 43 P.S. 951 et seq.:	
Section 5	3
Section 5(a)	15
Section 7	20, 21, 22, 23
Section 9	4, 7, 12, 20, 21, 22
Section 10	4, 27
Section 12(a)	5, 7
